| West Bengal Form No 27  FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)  1638  1 Dist Jalpai 9 un P.S NJP Year 2021 FIR No 738/2021 Date 0.9/07/2021 |   |                         |   |  |
|--|---|-------------------------|---|--|
|  | Talpai qui po   | NJP Year                | 2021 FIR No.                            | 738/2021 Date 09/07/2021                             |
| 1. 1   | DIST PC Sections  | 188/269/270             | ii) Act                                 | RID Sections 51(5) Almantin                          |
| 2  | i) Act. Sections (iii) Act. Sections.   |                         | (iv) Others Acts                        | & Sections Management Act 05                         |
|  | (iii) ActSections   |                         | 10 laz lan                              | 21 Date To 69/07/2021                                |
| 3.   | (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Fride   | Date From               | 01/01/20                                | - at 13:56 Ha  |
|  | Time Period Evering Hown  | .Time From              |   | Time 10. 44. 55. 55.                                 |
|  | (b) Information received at P.S. Date   | 09/07/2021              | Time                                    | 20.75  |
|  | (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)   | 442                     | Time                                    | 20:15 Ha   |
| 4.   | Type of Information   | Writ                    | ten / Oral                              |  |
| 5.   | 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 10 Km Sault Beat No.                              |                         |   |  |
|  | (b) Address Nawapara More. Alopani. Palakala Ps. NSP. Dust. Jalpaigan   |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
|  | (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station  | , then the              |   |  |
|  | Name of the PS  | NIA                     | District                                | N/A .  |
| 6.   | Complainant / Informant :   |                         |   |  |
|  | (a) Name ASI Kajal  | Charkatory              | •                                       |  |
|  | (b) Father's / Husband's Name   |                         |   |  |
|  | (c) Date / Year of Birth  |                         | (d) Nationality                         | Ludias .   |
|  | (e) Passport No   | Date of Issue :         |   | Place of Issue                                       |
|  | (f) Occupation Gov. Service   |                         |   |  |
|  | (g) Address Ambani - Falakala e   |                         |   | 946  |
| 1.   | 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
|  | Separal Sheet andow   |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
|  | Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information   |                         |   |  |
|  | o. Academic for acidy in reporting by the companion of matter   |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
| 9.   | Particulars of properties stolen / involved (At   | tach separate sheet, if | necessary)                              |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         |   |  |
| 10.  | Total value of properties stolen / involved   |                         |   |  |
|  | Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any  |                         |   |  |
| 12.  | 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Compacut which is                  |                         |   |  |
|  | brealed on F1,  | e is see                | modueed o                               | ver leaf Journal                                     |
|  |   |                         | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 8 (12/21-1   |
| 13.  | Action taken : Since the above report reveal  | s commission of offend  | ce(s) as mentioned a                    | at item No. 2., registered the case and look         |
| up the investigation / directed ASI Ram Adhir any of Ambari. Falackala of to will  |   |                         |   |  |
|  | investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S  |                         |   |  |
| jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recor.led and a copy given to the Cor                                    |   |                         |   | ed and a copy given to the Con plainant /            |
|  | Informant free of cost  |                         |   | 1 Jan 1  |
| Dei  | The original wrillen  |                         |   | (Numa 13/21  |
| 14   | Signature / Thumb impression  |                         | Signature                               | e of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station           |
|  | of the Complainant / Informant  |                         |   |  |
|  |   |                         | Name :                                  | SAMIR TAMANG<br>SI OF POUCE<br>De Jalpaiguri PS. SPE |
| 15   | Date & Time of despatch to the court :  |                         | Bank : N                                | 0  |
|  |   |                         | of e Na                                 | en Jacpang un 15.50                                  |

Received on 04/07/2021 at 20:16 the vicle

NJP PS GDE NO 442 at 09/07/21 areal

Starled NJP PS case NO 738/21 Daled

09/07/2021 U/S 188/269/270 IPC RID See 51(5)

of sesontis man ageneut Act 05 and Astron

Addinary of Amotons-Falakata op Lan already

been took up it investigation.

To,
The Officer in- Charge,
Ambari-Falakata OP
Under New Jalpaiguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

9/3/21

Dated. 09.07.2021

Sub: - FIR.

Sir,

(Rupees

In producing herewith four accused persons namely (1) Jagada Nanda Das(21 yrs), S/O Biswanath Das of Rangalivita, PO. Sahudangi Hat, PS. NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri (2) Govinda Roy (19yrs) S/O. Kalicharan Roy of Baniapara, PO. Sahudangi Hat, PS- NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri (3) Azim Roy (24yrs) S/O. Jotin Roy of Dangapara, PO. Sahudangi Hat, PS- NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri (4) Bapi Md. (19 yrs) S/O. Alimuddin Md. of Balaram, PO. Balaram, PS. NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri (5) Md. Hafijul (22yrs) S/O. Najimul Islam of Jaldumurpara, PO. Sahudangi Hat, PS. NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri and (6) Md. Chota (21yrs) S/O. Md. Bhabisuddin of Balaram, PO. Balaram, PS. NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri under arrest with Memo of Arrest.

I, ASI. Kajal Charaborty of Ambari Falakata OP under NJP PS beg to report that on 09.07.2021 at 13:55hrs Evening mobile van duty vide Ambari OP GDE No- 325/2021 dated 09.07.2021 myself along with force namely (1) C/876 Ram Charan Oraon and (2) NVF/68 Amit Roy both of Ambari-Falakata OP had been to Nawapara More, under Ambari Falakata OP. PS. NJP to perform in course of mobile duty I found the above noted persons were roaming without face mask at that area and violated the Government Order (Lock Down) in c/w outbreak of COVID-19. Accordingly, the above noted persons were detained. On being interrogation they disclosed their identity as mentioned above and further they failed to give any satisfactory answer regarding their movement in that area rather they refuse to comply with direction of the Government Order regarding lockdown in c/w outbreak of Covid-19. Hence I arrested them u/s 41 Cr.P.C after issuing copy of Memo of arrest and inform their ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray before your good office that a specific case under proper section of Law may kindly be started against the above noted accused persons namely (1) agada Nanda Das(21 yrs), (2) Govinda Roy (19yrs) (3) Azim Roy (24yrs) (4) Bapi Md. (19 yrs) (5) Md. Hafijul (22yrs) and (6) Md. Chota (21yrs) and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully Enclose: Memo of Arrest. ACI KATOL CHAKRABORT Bail Bond to of NIP PS & Start a lase under Day and endorse to (ASI. Kajal Charaborty) Ambari Falakata OP Under NJP PS/SPC. Dated: 09.07.2021 Rayu Adhican to invigeds 00/10/129340 Ambari Falakata Out Post Under NJP Police Station em and Sulina Commissionerat witnout rail. In default of which, I shall bind myself to forfeit a sum of Rs. \_

) to the Govt. of W. Bengal.